
Snowprofile: La Montanina - Cesana Torinese

Name:  ZANETTE-QUAGLIA e-mail:  043390.001@carabinieri.it Observation date:  14. Mar. 2019 11:00

Location:  La Montanina - Cesana Torinese

Subregion:  Piemonte

Region:  Piemonte

Country:  Italia

Lat/Long :  44.9247° / 6.7885°

Elevation:  2166 m

Incline:  32°

Aspect:  N

Wind speed:  Gentle (< 20 km/h)

Wind direction:  NW

Air temperature:  -3°C

Precipitation:  No precipitation

Intensity:  

Sky condition:  Few (1/8 - 2/8)

Profile-class:  

Precip. particles

Decomp. / fragm.

Rounded grains

Faceted crystals

Depth hoar

Surface hoar

Melt forms

Ice formations

Faceted, rounded

Graupel
Melt-freeze crust

Comments:

Average density: 294 kg/m³

Total snow water equivalent: 319.6 mm

RB 2@106.0cm: partial break

1 2.0 - 3.0 3

1 2.0 - 3.0 5

1 1.0 - 2.0 2

1 1.0 3

1 1.0 2 - 3

1 0.5 2

1 0.5 3

340340

300300

340340

290290

200200

RB2

32°

1010

2020

3030

4040

5050

6060

7070

8080

9090

100100

110110

120120

130130

140140

150150

160160

170170

180180

190190

200200

210210

220220

230230

240240

0R(N) 10020030040050060070080090010001100

FF4F4F1F1FPPKK

H
(cm) Ø F¹ F² D

(mm) K Lemon kg/m³ Test
0T(°C) -2-4-6-8-10-12-14-16-18-20-22

0°C

-0.2°C

-0.9°C

-1.6°C

-2.7°C

-6.7°C

-3°C

SnoProfiler 0.94 powered by mapyrus © 2019 LAWIS | Uni-Wien


